LA QUINTA DL ’15 - SCPA PRELIMS - GREAT OAK SHOW (as of 03/16/15)
Great Oak HS (32555 Deer Hollow Way, Temecula, CA 92592) — Saturday, March 28, 2015

Southern California Percussion Alliance (SCPA): http://www.sc-pa.org
La Quinta HS Music Department page: http://www.lgaztecmusic.com

REMEMBER:

* Eat breakfast before you come to school.
* All necessary uniform items (marching shoes; black socks — longer than ankle length; shorts to
e | r‘h wear under the costume; uniform pants; black under shirt; uniform top)
| J * Clothes to change into after performance (remember a jacket/sweatshirt as it gets cold at night)
) * Optional: Bring money for food/snacks from concession stands and/or for souvenirs.

¥ * You are representing La Quinta HS at all times, so be a class act. All school rules apply.

9am
9am to 10am
11:38am to 12:06pm

Call time at LQHS

Load trailer/truck, and finish hair/make-up

Meet at Great Oak HS, use restrooms, change into half uniform (pants), and then travel to
trailer/truck

12:07pm Official start time to unload equipment (do NOT unload anything earlier than this time)
12:07pm to 1:37pm Travel to warm up zones ASAP, setup/warm up (12:30pm), and then battery travels to pit
1:37pm to 2:07pm Ensemble
2:07pm PIT: starts walking to gym
2:22pm BATTERY: starts walking to gym (REMEMBER cones!!)
2:37pm to 2:46pm Performance in PSA Division
2:46pm Load instruments/equipment on trailer/truck, and eat snacks (donated)
3:15pm Approximate time of dismissal at Great Oak HS
OPTIONAL
3:15pm to 9:25pm Change into street clothes/eat dinner (ON OWN)/watch other groups
9:25pm to 9:40pm Attend awards ceremony
ADMISSION - Prelims - $10 (http://www.sc-pa.org/system/files/schedule/10PrelimsSchedule.pdf)

PSA Block 1 Patriot HS 1:44pm
Imperial HS 10:00am Break 1:53pm
Whittier HS 10:09am
St. John Bosco HS 10:18am PSA Block 3
El Camino Real Charter HS 10:27am South Pasadena HS 2:01pm
Valencia HS 10:36am Chino HS 2:10pm
Ontario HS 10:45am Damien HS 2:19pm
Thousand Oaks HS 10:54am Bonita HS 2:28pm
Gahr HS 11:03am La Quinta HS (0OC) 2:37pm
Granada Hills Charter HS 11:12am Colony HS 2:46pm
Arroyo HS 11:21am Sunny Hills HS 2:55pm
Laguna Hills HS 11:30am Vista HS 3:04pm
Cajon HS 11:39am Walnut HS 3:13pm
Cerritos HS 11:48am Diamond Bar HS 3:22pm
Break 11:57am Palos Verdes HS 3:31pm

Rancho Cucamonga HS 3:40pm
PSA Block 2 Break 3:49pm
Mira Costa HS 12:05pm
Downey HS 12:14pm PSA Block 4
South Torrance HS 12:23pm Hoover HS 3:57pm
La Canada HS 12:32pm Pacifica HS 4:06pm
Arcadia HS 12:41pm Baldwin Park HS 4:15pm
Palisades Charter HS 12:50pm Great Oak HS 4:24pm
Monrovia HS 12:59pm Aliso Niguel HS 4:33pm
Camarillo HS 1:08pm San Dimas HS 4:42pm
Chaparral HS 1:17pm Sierra Vista HS 4:51pm
Temple City HS 1:26pm Rosemead HS 5:00pm
Carlsbad HS 1:35pm William S. Hart HS 5:09pm



Chaffey HS

West HS (Torrance)
Torrance HS

Break

PSCA

South Hills HS
Bellflower HS
Sierra Vista HS
St. Genevieve HS
Manual Arts HS
Edison HS

PSCO
Canyon HS (OC)
Break

PIA

Gold Coast Independent
Cornerstone Percussion
Pasadena City College
Break

PSJ

St. Genevieve ES
Dorothy McElhinney MS
Townsend JHS

Alvarado IS

Canyon Hills JHS
Rosemont MS

Chavez MS

Warm Springs MS
Woodcrest JHS

EXHIBITION
Rosemead HS Winds

Awards Ceremony

5:18pm
5:27pm
5:36pm
5:45pm

5:53pm
6:02pm
6:11pm
6:20pm
6:29pm
6:38pm

6:47pm
6:57pm

7:05pm
7:14pm
7:23pm
7:32pm

7:40pm
7:49pm
7:58pm
8:07pm
8:16pm
8:25pm
8:34pm
8:43pm
8:52pm

9:01pm

9:25pm



