LA QUINTA DL '15 - SCPA PRELIMS - GREAT OAK SHOW (as of 03/16/15)

Great Oak HS (32555 Deer Hollow Way, Temecula, CA 92592) - Saturday, March 28, 2015 Southern California Percussion Alliance (SCPA): http://www.sc-pa.org

La Quinta HS Music Department page: http://www.lqaztecmusic.com



REMEMBER:

- Eat breakfast before you come to school.
- All necessary uniform items (marching shoes; black socks longer than ankle length; shorts to wear under the costume; uniform pants; black under shirt; uniform top)
- Clothes to change into after performance (remember a jacket/sweatshirt as it gets cold at night)
- Optional: Bring money for food/snacks from concession stands and/or for souvenirs.
- You are representing La Quinta HS at all times, so be a class act. All school rules apply.

9am Call time at LQHS 9am to 10am

Load trailer/truck, and finish hair/make-up

11:38am to 12:06pm Meet at Great Oak HS, use restrooms, change into half uniform (pants), and then travel to

trailer/truck

Official start time to unload equipment (do NOT unload anything earlier than this time) 12:07pm 12:07pm to 1:37pm Travel to warm up zones ASAP, setup/warm up (12:30pm), and then battery travels to pit 1:37pm to 2:07pm Ensemble

2:07pm PIT: starts walking to gym

2:22pm BATTERY: starts walking to gym (REMEMBER cones!!)

2:37pm to 2:46pm Performance in PSA Division

2:46pm Load instruments/equipment on trailer/truck, and eat snacks (donated)

3:15pm Approximate time of dismissal at Great Oak HS

OPTIONAL

3:15pm to 9:25pm Change into street clothes/eat dinner (ON OWN)/watch other groups

9:25pm to 9:40pm Attend awards ceremony

ADMISSION - Prelims - \$10 (http://www.sc-pa.org/system/files/schedule/10PrelimsSchedule.pdf)

PSA Block 1		Patriot HS	1:44pm
Imperial HS	10:00am	Break	1:53pm
Whittier HS	10:09am		
St. John Bosco HS	10:18am	PSA Block 3	
El Camino Real Charter HS	10:27am	South Pasadena HS	2:01pm
Valencia HS	10:36am	Chino HS	2:10pm
Ontario HS	10:45am	Damien HS	2:19pm
Thousand Oaks HS	10:54am	Bonita HS	2:28pm
Gahr HS	11:03am	La Quinta HS (OC)	2:37pm
Granada Hills Charter HS	11:12am	Colony HS	2:46pm
Arroyo HS	11:21am	Sunny Hills HS	2:55pm
Laguna Hills HS	11:30am	Vista HS	3:04pm
Cajon HS	11:39am	Walnut HS	3:13pm
Cerritos HS	11:48am	Diamond Bar HS	3:22pm
Break	11:57am	Palos Verdes HS	3:31pm
		Rancho Cucamonga HS	3:40pm
PSA Block 2		Break	3:49pm
Mira Costa HS	12:05pm		
Downey HS	12:14pm	PSA Block 4	
South Torrance HS	12:23pm	Hoover HS	3:57pm
La Canada HS	12:32pm	Pacifica HS	4:06pm
Arcadia HS	12:41pm	Baldwin Park HS	4:15pm
Palisades Charter HS	12:50pm	Great Oak HS	4:24pm
Monrovia HS	12:59pm	Aliso Niguel HS	4:33pm
Camarillo HS	1:08pm	San Dimas HS	4:42pm
Chaparral HS	1:17pm	Sierra Vista HS	4:51pm
Temple City HS	1:26pm	Rosemead HS	5:00pm
Carlsbad HS	1:35pm	William S. Hart HS	5:09pm

Chaffey HS West HS (Torrance) Torrance HS Break	5:18pm 5:27pm 5:36pm 5:45pm
PSCA South Hills HS Bellflower HS Sierra Vista HS St. Genevieve HS Manual Arts HS Edison HS	5:53pm 6:02pm 6:11pm 6:20pm 6:29pm 6:38pm
PSCO Canyon HS (OC) Break	6:47pm 6:57pm
PIA Gold Coast Independent Cornerstone Percussion Pasadena City College Break	7:05pm 7:14pm 7:23pm 7:32pm
PSJ St. Genevieve ES Dorothy McElhinney MS Townsend JHS Alvarado IS Canyon Hills JHS Rosemont MS Chavez MS Warm Springs MS Woodcrest JHS EXHIBITION Rosemead HS Winds	7:40pm 7:49pm 7:58pm 8:07pm 8:16pm 8:25pm 8:34pm 8:43pm 8:52pm

9:25pm

Awards Ceremony